ILLINOIS COUNTY TREASURERS’ ASSOCIATION

December 7, 2018

Lonzerottl's

600 E. State Street

Jacksonville, IL

MINUTES

The Zone Il Christmas meeting was called to order by Tom Cavanagh, Chairman at 11:15 am, The pledge
was lead by Terry Asher. A group photo was taken.

Treasurers in attendance were: Retired Treasurers:

Gib Ashlock Jersey Susan Meyer Henderson
susan & Carla, deputies- Jersey leff Gerard Plke

Kirby Ballard Greene Victoria Harper Fulton

Betty Asmussen Christian Candy Tomlin Mason

Jenny Geirnaelrt Morgan Nancy Clayton Warren

Nikki Lohman Montgomery Dean Ross Schuyler
Anne Boehm Macoupin Terry Asher Adams

Lisa Roth Hardin Tom Cavanagh Sangamon
Penny Thomas Logan Diane Reed, wife of Tom

Kris Pilkington Hancock Vendorsy

Staci Mayall Fulton Gary Lake Mail Communications
Chris Slusser Madison Rick Schelbal Joseph Mevers 8 Assoc
Mark Ford Scott Scott Lepenske Devnet

Bryden Cory Adams Megan Cochran Sickish

Candy Knight Brown Mike Mevers CIC

Mark Crawford, deputy Sangamon

Since Tom has retired we needed to elect a new Chairman for the upcoming year.

Jenny Geirnaeirt nominated Kirby Ballard to serve as the Zone Il Chairman and ‘Betty Asmussen
seconded the nomination and passed by a voice vote.

Tom had also served as the recording secretary, the group decided that we needed to have a secretary.
fenny Geirnaeirt nominated Candy Knight to serve as the secretary and Betty Asmussen seconded the
nomination and passed by a volce vote,

Betty thanked everyone for the texts, emails and calls that were sent to her after their county
experienced a tornado on December 1%,

Rob Baron from the State Treasurer’s Office stopped by to say a few words about the Unclaimed
Property changes that the Treasurer has implemented.

After a great lunch, the annual gift exchange took place and a great time was had by all,

Kirby wished everyone a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year.

The meeting was adjourned at 1:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted, Candy Knight, Recording Secretary, Brown County Treasurer




[

New [Adams F. Bryden Cory beory@co.adams.il.us
Brown Candace "Candy” Knight candytrea23@yaheo.com
Calhoun Lisa Roth irothbecc@hotmail.com

New |Cass Travis Cox cassireasurer@casscomm.com
Christian Betty Asmussen basmussen@christiancountyil.com
Fulton Staci Mayall smayall@fultonco.org
Greene Kirby Ballard ballargdkl@hotmail.com
Hancock Kristine Pilkington het02@hancockeounty-il.gov
Henderson Tina Droste hotreas@mchsi.com
Jersey Gilbert Ashlock jerseycotreasurer@jerseycounty-il.us
Knox Robin Davis rdavis@knoxtreasurer.org

New |Logan Penny Thomas pthomas@legancountyil.gov
Macoupin Anne Boehm apne.boehm@macoupinceuntyil. gov
Madison Chris Slusser cislusser@co.madisen.il.us
Mason Cari Meeker cmeeker@masocncountyil.org
McDonough  1Angela Graves angela@treasurer. medonoud i us
Menard Pam Bauser phauser@co.menard.i.us

New |Montgomery |Nikki Lohman nikkil@montgomeryco.com

| Mergan Jenny Geirnaeirt treasurer@morgancounty-il.com

! Peoria Nicole Demetreas ndemetreas@peoriacounty.org
Pike Scott Syrcle scott syrcle@adams. net

New |Sangamon Joe Ajello joe.giello@co.sangamon.il.us

New |Schuyler Carolyne Ashcraft treas8b@schuylercounty.org
Scoit Mark Ford scottcotreasurer@frontier.com
Tazwell Mary Burress mburress@tazewell.com
Warren Kathy Tate warrencotreaskit@frontier. com




